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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
57A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 2:02 p.m.
SB 334A — PUBLIC HEARING
008 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
031 Chair Buckley
041 Margie Lowe, Policy Advisor, Governor’s Office (EXHIBIT A)
191 Sen. Kurt Schrader, State Senator, Senate District #20
235 Dennis Johnson, Executive Director, Oregon Student Assistance
Committee
290 Rep. Dallum
293 Lowe
312 Rep. Dallum
313 Sen. Schrader
57A 314 Rep. Dallum
317 Sen. Schrader
320 Lowe
326 Rep. Dallum
330 Lowe
331 Rep. Krummel



333 Sen. Schrader

334 Rep. Krummel
353 Sen. Schrader
355 Lowe
359 Sen. Schrader
362 Rep. Clem
393 Rep. Komp
404 Sen. Schrader
428 Ryan Mann, Director of State Affairs, Oregon State University
(EXHIBIT B)
58A 025 Mann
039 Stephanie Dunn, Student, Oregon State University
073 Wendy Bennett, Vice President of Academic Affairs, Western
Culinary Institute
136 Rep. Dallum
139 Bennett
142 Rep. Lim
144 Bennett
157 Matt Wingard, Director of School Choice Project, Cascade Policy
Institute (EXHIBIT C)
225 Esther Hinson
262 Wingard
266 Rep. Greenlick
270 Wingard
271 Rep. Greenlick
272 Wingard
284 Chair Buckley
286 Wingard
290 Olsen
297 Rep. Greenlick
300 Wingard
303 Rep. Greenlick
305 Wingard
58A 307 Rep. Greenlick
310 Wingard
312 Rep. Greenlick
314 Rep. Dallum
325 Chair Buckley
SB 334 A — WORK SESSION
332 MOTION: Rep. Clem moves to ADOPT SB 334A-2
amendments dated 05/11/07. (EXHIBIT D)
350 Chair Buckley
351 Rep. Clem
354 Rep. Komp
358 Rep. Roblan
363 Rep. Clem
376 Rep. Lim
380 VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.



385

389
419
452
57B 038
046
054
063
082

090

091
103
108
116
121
124
134
57B 135
137
142
145

152

MOTION: Rep. Krummel moves to ADOPT SB 334A-3
amendments dated 05/11/07. (EXHIBIT E)

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Clem

Rep. Greenlick

VOTE: 4-5-0

AYE: 4 - Dallum, Krummel, Lim, Whisnant

NAY: 5 - Clem, Greenlick, Komp, Roblan, Buckley

Chair Buckley declares the motion FAILED.

MOTION: Rep. Komp moves SB 334A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

Rep. Whisnant

Lowe

Rep. Whisnant

Lowe

Chair Buckley

Rep. Clem

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Buckley

Rep. Krummel

Chair Buckley

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

Rep. Roblan

SB 261 A — PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

157
168
183

186
215

270
271
276
281
286
288
292
319
326
329
341
352

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Chair Buckley

Bob Joondeph, Executive Director, Oregon Advocacy Center
(EXHIBIT F)

Ted Wenk, Staff Attorney, Oregon Advocacy Center

David Chittenden, Student, Portland State University (EXHIBIT
G)

Wenk

Chittenden

Rep. Roblan

Chittenden

Rep. Roblan

Chittenden

Rep. Komp

Rep. Greenlick

Olsen

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Buckley

Jim Gardner, Representative, Association of American Publishers



365

386

390
433
436

Brett Rowlett, Communications Director, Oregon Student

Association

MOTION: Rep. Komp moves SB 261A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Dallum

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant

Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

REP. KOMP will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 198A — PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

58B

58B

016
023

058
068
070
072
081
082
085

089

092

097
103

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Alan Contreras, Administrator, Office of Degree Authorization,

Oregon Department of Education

Mickey Sieracki, President, Everest College

Olsen

Rep. Greenlick

Contreras

Rep. Krummel

Sieracki

MOTION: Rep. Komp moves to ADOPT SB 198A-6
amendments dated 05/01/07. (EXHIBIT H)

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant

Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Komp moves SB 198A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

Rep. Clem

MOTION: Rep. Greenlick moves SB 198A be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant

Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

The following testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

oSowp

Gary Andeen, Executive Director. Oregon Independent Colleges
Association (EXHIBIT I)
Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 3:38 p.m.

SB 334A, PowerPoint Presentation, Margie Lowe, 9 pp
SB 334A, written testimony, Ryan Mann, 2 pp

SB 334A, written testimony, Matt Wingard, 16 pp

SB 334A, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p
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SB 334A, -3 amendments, staff, 15 pp

SB 261A, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 2 pp

SB 261A, informational packet, David Chittenden, 10 pp
SB 198A, -6 amendments, staff, 2 pp

SB 198A, written testimony, Gary Andeen, 2pp



