HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

May 11, 2007 Hearing Room F 1:30 P.M. Tapes 57 - 58

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
	Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem
	Rep. Mitch Greenlick
	Rep. Jerry Krummel
	Rep. John Lim
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Gene Whisnant
	-

STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB	334A – Public Hearing
SB	334A – Work Session
SB	261A – Public Hearing and Work Session
SB	198A – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
57A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 2:02 p.m.
<u>SB 334A – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	008	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	031	Chair Buckley
	041	Margie Lowe, Policy Advisor, Governor's Office (EXHIBIT A)
	191	Sen. Kurt Schrader, State Senator, Senate District #20
	235	Dennis Johnson, Executive Director, Oregon Student Assistance
		Committee
	290	Rep. Dallum
	293	Lowe
	312	Rep. Dallum
	313	Sen. Schrader
57A	314	Rep. Dallum
	317	Sen. Schrader
320 326 330	320	Lowe
	326	Rep. Dallum
	330	Lowe
	331	Rep. Krummel
		*

	333	Sen. Schrader
	334	Rep. Krummel
	353	Sen. Schrader
	355	Lowe
	359	Sen. Schrader
	362	Rep. Clem
	393	Rep. Komp
	404	Sen. Schrader
	428	Ryan Mann, Director of State Affairs, Oregon State University (EXHIBIT B)
58A	025	Mann
	039	Stephanie Dunn, Student, Oregon State University
	073	Wendy Bennett, Vice President of Academic Affairs, Western Culinary Institute
	136	Rep. Dallum
	139	Bennett
	142	Rep. Lim
	144	Bennett
	157	Matt Wingard, Director of School Choice Project, Cascade Policy Institute (EXHIBIT C)
	225	Esther Hinson
	262	Wingard
	266	Rep. Greenlick
	270	Wingard
	271	Rep. Greenlick
	272	Wingard
	284	Chair Buckley
	286	Wingard
	290	Olsen
	297	Rep. Greenlick
	300	Wingard
	303	Rep. Greenlick
	305	Wingard
58A	307	Rep. Greenlick
	310	Wingard
	312	Rep. Greenlick
	314	Rep. Dallum
	325	Chair Buckley
<u>SB 334 A –</u>	WORK SESSION	
	332	MOTION: Rep. Clem moves to ADOPT SB 334A-2 amendments dated 05/11/07. (EXHIBIT D)
	350	Chair Buckley
	351	Rep. Clem
	354	Rep. Komp
	358	Rep. Roblan
	363	Rep. Clem
	376	Rep. Lim
	380	VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

	385	MOTION: Rep. Krummel moves to ADOPT SB 334A-3 amendments dated 05/11/07. (EXHIBIT E)
	389	Rep. Greenlick
	419	Rep. Krummel
	452	Rep. Dallum
57B	038	Rep. Dallum
	046	Rep. Roblan
	054	Rep. Clem
	063	Rep. Greenlick
	082	VOTE: 4-5-0
		AYE: 4 - Dallum, Krummel, Lim, Whisnant
		NAY: 5 - Clem, Greenlick, Komp, Roblan, Buckley
		Chair Buckley declares the motion FAILED.
	090	MOTION: Rep. Komp moves SB 334A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
	091	Rep. Whisnant
	103	Lowe
	108	Rep. Whisnant
	116	Lowe
	121	Chair Buckley
	121	Rep. Clem
	134	Rep. Greenlick
57B	135	Chair Buckley
570	135	Rep. Krummel
	142	Chair Buckley
	145	VOTE: 9-0-0
	145	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	152	Rep. Roblan
SB 261 A – PUBI	LIC HEARING AND	·
	157	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	168	Chair Buckley
	183	Bob Joondeph, Executive Director, Oregon Advocacy Center (EXHIBIT F)
	186	Ted Wenk, Staff Attorney, Oregon Advocacy Center
	215	David Chittenden, Student, Portland State University (EXHIBIT
		G)
	270	Wenk
	271	Chittenden
	276	Rep. Roblan
	281	Chittenden
	286	Rep. Roblan
	288	Chittenden
	292	Rep. Komp
	319	Rep. Greenlick
	326	Olsen
	329	Rep. Greenlick
	341	Chair Buckley
	352	Jim Gardner, Representative, Association of American Publishers
	· -	

	365	Brett Rowlett, Communications Director, Oregon Student
	386	Association MOTION: Rep. Komp moves SB 261A to the floor with a
	390	DO PASS recommendation. Rep. Roblan
	433	Rep. Dallum
	436	VOTE: 8-0-1
	750	EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant
		Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
		REP. KOMP will lead discussion on the floor.
SB 198A –	PUBLIC HEARING	AND WORK SESSION
58B	016	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	023	Alan Contreras, Administrator, Office of Degree Authorization,
		Oregon Department of Education
	058	Mickey Sieracki, President, Everest College
58B	068	Olsen
	070	Rep. Greenlick
	072	Contreras
	081	Rep. Krummel
	082	Sieracki
	085	MOTION: Rep. Komp moves to ADOPT SB 198A-6 amendments dated 05/01/07. (EXHIBIT H)
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant
		Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	089	MOTION: Rep. Komp moves SB 198A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	092	VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	097	Rep. Clem
	103	MOTION: Rep. Greenlick moves SB 198A be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant
		Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
The followi	ing testimony was sub	omitted for the record without public testimony:
	-	Gary Andeen, Executive Director. Oregon Independent Colleges Association (EXHIBIT I)
		Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 3:38 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 334A, PowerPoint Presentation, Margie Lowe, 9 pp
- B. SB 334A, written testimony, Ryan Mann, 2 pp
- C. SB 334A, written testimony, Matt Wingard, 16 pp
- D. SB 334A, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p

- E. SB 334A, -3 amendments, staff, 15 pp
- F. SB 261A, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 2 pp
- G. SB 261A, informational packet, David Chittenden, 10 pp
- H. SB 198A, -6 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- I. SB 198A, written testimony, Gary Andeen, 2pp